

Press Release

June 2nd, 2022

NextHome One Opens in Brighton Michigan

Brokerage combines leading technology with owner Rachele Ever's passion for fiduciary representation

Pleasanton, CA — **June 2, 2022** — NextHome is pleased to announce the opening of **NextHome One** in Brighton, Michigan. The brokerage represents the 572nd office to join the NextHome franchise out of 584 active office locations across the country.

Conveniently located at 2040 Grand River Annex, Suite 100 in Brighton, NextHome One offers fiduciary representation for clients throughout the greater Livingston County area, in addition to Northern Washtenaw County, Western Oakland County, and Shiawassee County.

NextHome One is owned by Rachele Evers, a dynamic and experienced real estate agent who is driven to provide industry-leading service.

Rachele began her real estate career in 2013 with Coldwell Banker Town and Country. She quickly immersed herself in the industry, absorbing every lesson she could.

"I am all-in, whatever I choose to pursue," Rachele said. "As a real estate professional, I take my fiduciary responsibility to my client very seriously. I am constantly refining my skills so I can better represent my client."

Rachele continued to gain experience working with 3DX Real Estate, then KW Living.

"I learned a lot from these brokerages, and they helped me to be the professional I am today," Rachele said.

However, Rachele's goal from day one was to own her own franchise.

"My end game has always been to elevate my industry by inspiring those around me to selflessly represent the best interests of their clients," Rachele said.

She knew that to achieve her dreams, she needed the right franchise partner.

Rachele discovered NextHome after meeting Aaren Currie, a NextHome broker/owner in nearby Howell, Michigan. After trying to recruit Rachele to his brokerage, Aaren suggested that she partner with him to open a Brighton-based location.

"I was impressed by NextHome's ability to forge strong relationships with its vendors, and inside the company itself," Rachele said. "Even with 600 offices, and growing, NextHome still feels small enough that you can call the Vice President and they will make time to talk. The way NextHome operates lends it an agility that the competition just doesn't have."

Today, NextHome One offers top-tier marketing and people-first culture as it aims to provide clients with a one-of-a-kind real estate sales experience.

NextHome One also benefits from Rachele's ardent dedication to her fiduciary responsibility.



"My guiding principle is true fiduciary representation in all things real estate," Rachele said. "This means always putting the client first, regardless of how it impacts me or my brokerage."

A NextHome One agent also embraces that client-first approach, in addition to fearlessly seeking growth and learning.

"My hope is to be a beacon for agents who are also interested in elevating the industry from the inside out," Rachele said.

Around her community, Rachele is a supporter of several non-profits. The one most near to hear heart is Work Skills, a corporation that helps people with various disabilities find independence and employment opportunities.

"I feel personally connected to Work Skills because of how they have helped my daughter," Rachele said.

Rachele's daughter Anna struggles with severe autism to the degree that Rachele believed independent living was out of reach. However, Anna now lives independently and sells art pieces through Work Skills.

Rachele credits her partner Mark Barnett with being her support and rock as she continues to grow her career. Rachele is the proud mother of three children: Nash, Anna and Thea.

Please join us in congratulating Rachele on the opening of NextHome One in Brighton, Michigan!

Interested in being a part of the NextHome Real Estate Franchise? Contact VP of Sales Charis Moreno at Charis@NextHome.com.

Each office is an independently owned and operated business.

###

About NextHome, Inc.

NextHome, Inc. is an independently owned national franchisor with a focus on changing the way consumers work with local agents and shop for real estate online. Recently ranked as the No. 1 franchise in the country in owner satisfaction, the NextHome franchise has 580+ offices and 5,300+ members across 48 states. The company closes over 36,000 transactions annually worth over \$11.8B in volume.

The names of actual companies and products mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners. Each office is an independently owned and operated business.

For more information, press:

Imran Poladi



209.470.1493 imran@nexthome.com

For more information, sales:

Charis Moreno 925.271.9102 charis@nexthome.com

For additional announcements and press releases, please visit: https://www.nexthome.com/news/